

ITEM NO.6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28651/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA No. 650/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.for
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Since, parties are represented, no formal notice is
required to be issued on this application.

Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply to this
application. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master