

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28651/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA No.650/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 7 and office
report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
for Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
permission to delete the name of respondent No. 7.
Permission granted. The name of respondent No. 7
stands deleted from the array of parties name at the
risk of the petitioners. I.A. 2 stands disposed of

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master