

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28651/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA No.650/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Ms. Mohita Bagati, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It transpires from the Office Report dated District Collector, Kottayam has sent an inspection report with Annexure I. It will be open to the parties to obtain copies of the inspection report with Annexure I from the Registry.

2

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 prays for some time to file an affidavit in compliance of the direction given by this Court on January 16, 2012. Affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master