

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28651/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA No.650/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Hudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shamlal, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. John Mathew,
advocate for respondent No. 5, seeking four weeks time to
enable him to file objections to the inspection report
submitted by the Collector.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master