

æ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28651/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WA No.650/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu, M.R., Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mohita Bagati, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., learned counsel for the State of Kerala submits that the copy of the objections to the site inspection report filed by the respondent No. 5 has not been received by him.

Advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 5 is directed to supply the copy of objections to the learned counsel for the State of Kerala within two weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

