

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6060/2012

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 153986/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 30-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.
Mr. Sriharsh N. Dundela,
Mr. Shreenath S., Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a reply be filed to the I.A. within a period of four weeks
from today.

List thereafter.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER