

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 153986/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6060/2012

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 21-01-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
  
Mr. Subhanshu Dash, Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.  
Mr. Srinath, adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, AOR  
  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
  
Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR  
Ms. Leelawati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for Respondent No.5, list the matter after four weeks.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER