

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6060/2012

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(IA No. 153986/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Chand J., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, AOR

Mr. C.P. Sudhakhara Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Subhreshu, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6, we grant four weeks time to file responses to the report which has been submitted by the three member Committee.

List thereafter.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER