

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8 SECTION XI-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6060/2012

GEORGE NJARAKUNNEL & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.153986/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 09-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Raj Panjwani, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Paul, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sriharsh N.Bundela, Adv.
Mr.Subhvanshu Dash, Adv.
Mr.John Mathew, Adv.
Mr.Karthik D., Adv.

Mr.G. Prakash, AOR
Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv

Mr.Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 06.12.2019.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the appellants, list the matter after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master